

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT AREA DESIGNATION ORDER

Environment Act 1995

Part IV, Air Quality

Bridgend County Borough Council Air Quality Management Area Order No. 1, Park Street.

Bridgend County Borough Council, in exercise of the powers conferred upon it by Section 83(1) of the Environment Act 1995, hereby makes the following Order.

- 1) This Order, referred to as the Bridgend County Borough Council Air Quality Management Area Order No. 1, Park Street, shall come into effect on 1st January 2019.
- 2) The area detailed in Schedule 1 and outlined in red on the attached map in Schedule 2 is to be designated as an Air Quality Management Area (the designated area) for the purposes of Part IV of the Environment Act 1995.
 - The map illustrated in Schedule 2 may be viewed at the Bridgend County Borough Council Offices (Civic Offices, Angel St, Bridgend CF31 4WB).
- 3) This area is designated in relation to an observed and likely continued breach of the nitrogen dioxide (NO2) annual mean objective as specified in the Air Quality (Wales) Regulations 2000, as amended by the Air Quality (Wales) Amendment Regulations 2002.
- 4) This Order shall remain in force until it is varied or revoked by a subsequent Order.

The	Common Seal of Bridgend County Borough Council was hereto affixed on 20	^m November
<mark>2018</mark>	and signed in the presence of/on behalf of said Council.	

DATED:	(Signed)
	Head of Legal Services

Bridgend County Borough Council Air Quality Management Area Order No. 1, Park Street.

Schedule 1

The area comprising the **Bridgend County Borough Council Air Quality Management Area Order No. 1, Park Street** is that contained within the following boundary:-

The designated area borders the green space area prior to the rear entrance of properties located on Sunnyside Road. The designated area incorporates all north facing properties, including their open space areas between 39 Park Street and 105 Park Street. The boundaries' northern side borders the open space areas that front the south facing properties encapsulating the public access pathway.

Bridgend County Borough Council Air Quality Management Area Order No. 1, Park Street.

Schedule 2

